RESOLUTION 9234 A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER FEES

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana; that all past fee structures for swimming pools as established in Resolution 8879 and Resolution 8991 are hereby amended.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, AS FOLLOWS:

The fees for the Community Recreation Center be as follows:

| Open Gym Admission | |
|--|---------------------------------|
| Youth 6-17 | 1.00 |
| Adults | 2.00 |
| Game Room Rental | |
| Hourly | 15.00 |
| Gym Usage | |
| Hourly | 30.00 |
| Regular Scheduled | 20.00 |
| Meeting Room Usage | |
| Hourly | 15.00 first hour |
| Addition | 10.00 each additional |
| Studio Usage | |
| Hourly | 10.00 |
| Youth Programs | |
| 6-10 hours/week | 30.00/month |
| Adult Programs | |
| 6-10 hour/week | 50.00/month |
| Youth Programs | |
| Less than 6 hours/week | 10.00/month |
| Adult programs | |
| Less than 6 hours/week | 20.00/month |
| Adult Sports Leagues | |
| Team fee not including officials, etc. | 15.00/hour |
| Other Specials Programs | |
| Not including staff costs | 25.00 |
| Home School P.E. | 40.00/quarter |
| Day/Summer/Sports Camps | 12.00/day |
| Passed by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana on this 21st day of May, 2002. | |
| Tubbed by the City Commission of the City of Citat's and, Front | ma on this 21 day of May, 2002. |
| ATTEST | MAYOR |
| | |
| Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk | Randall H. Gray |
| reggy J. Dourne, City Clerk | Kandan 11. Oray |
| State of Montana) | |
| County of Cascade ss: | |
| City of Great Falls) | |
| City of Citati and | |
| SEAL OF CITY | |
| | |
| APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT | |
| | |
| David V. Gliko, City Attorney | |
| , , | |

I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing amendment to Resolution 9234 was placed on its final passage and adoption, and was passed and adopted by the City Commission of said City at a regular meeting thereof held on the 21st day of May, 2002, and approved by the Mayor of said City, on the 21st day of May, 2002.

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk